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Kevin Cassandro

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Kevin Cassandro
Postcode

Date of birth November 1949
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

LEVEL CENTRAL LIMITED
LEVEL NOMINEES NO.2 LIMITED
LEVEL NOMINEES LIMITED
PARKGATE CAPITAL LIMITED
LEVEL HOLDINGS LIMITED

LEVEL HOLDINGS LIMITED
LEVEL NW1 LIMITED

LEVEL (2) SE1 LIMITED

LEVEL (1) NW9 LIMITED

LEVEL (1) SE1 LIMITED

LEVEL (4) NW9 LIMITED

LEVEL W5 LIMITED

LEVEL (3) NW9 LIMITED

LEVEL (4) SE1 LIMITED

LEVEL (5) NW9 LIMITED

LEVEL EC3 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

08072716
06802019
06792000
07332013
06406708

06406708
06211820

06211401

06211398

06211402

06211392

06211416

06211394

06211399

06211389

06211404

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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901011265
901011265
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
17/05/2012 01/06/2016 Director
27/01/2012 01/06/2016 Director
16/01/2012 01/06/2016 Director
14/10/2010 30/12/2014 Director
23/10/2007 01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
23/10/2007 01/06/2016 Director
09/07/2007 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 Company
Secretary
09/07/2007 01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
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LEVEL (2) NW9 LIMITED

LEVEL (T.A.) LIMITED

LEVEL (3) SE1 LIMITED

LEVEL (3) SE1 LIMITED
LEVEL (1) SE1 LIMITED
LEVEL (5) NW9 LIMITED
LEVEL (1) NW9 LIMITED
LEVEL (2) NW9 LIMITED
LEVEL (2) SE1 LIMITED
LEVEL W5 LIMITED
LEVEL EC3 LIMITED
LEVEL NW1 LIMITED
LEVEL (4) SE1 LIMITED
LEVEL (T.A.) LIMITED
LEVEL (3) NW9 LIMITED
LEVEL (4) NW9 LIMITED
LEVEL PROPERTIES LIMITED

CUBELOCK LIMITED

BLUE RIBAND RESTAURANTS
LIMITED

DOMUS TILES LIMITED

LEVEL PROPERTIES LIMITED
DOMUS DECOR LIMITED
LANGDON INVESTMENTS LIMITED
DOMUS DECOR LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06211397

06211387

06211400

06211400
06211402
06211389
06211398
06211397
06211401
06211416
06211404
06211820
06211399
06211387
06211394
06211392
01981213

02828275
02735113

00812533
01981213
01090762
01800024
01090762

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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09/07/2007

09/07/2007

09/07/2007

13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
13/04/2007
02/08/2004

09/07/1993
02/12/1992

31/12/1991
31/12/1991
31/10/1991
31/10/1991
31/10/1991

901011265

Company
Secretary
01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
01/06/2016 Company
Secretary
01/06/2016 Director
01/06/2016 Director
Director
Director
Director
01/06/2016 Director
01/06/2016 Director
01/06/2016 Director
Director
01/06/2016 Director
01/06/2016 Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

15/03/2001 Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary



